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Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4
X y X y X y X y
10 8.04 10 9.14 10 7.46 8 6.58
8 6.95 8 8.14 8 6.77 8 576
13 7.58 13 8.74 13 1274 8 7.7
9 881 9 877 9 71 8 884
" 8.33 1 9.26 1" 7.81 8 847
14 9.96 14 8.10 14 884 8 7.04
6 724 6 6.13 6 6.08 8 525
4 426 4 3.10 4 539 19 1250
12 10.84 12 913 12 8.15 8 556
7 482 7 726 7 642 8 791
5 568 5 474 5 573 8 6.89
Mean of X: 9.00 Mean of Y: 7.50
Variance of X: 11.00 Variance of Y: 4.127 or 4.122
Correlation: 0.816

Regression Line:

y =3.000 + 0.500x

Anscombe's Quartet
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Building Blocks

* Choosing the right chart

* Making your charts better

* Using charts instead of tables
* Using tables instead of charts
* Making your tables better

* Using Color effectively

Why is
frequency

decreasing?




Worker’s Compensation Classification Mix
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Frequency Trend — Classification Mix Shift
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Mix shift from high to low frequency classes is
driving the recent drop in frequency.

Perceiving Differences in Quantitative Data
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Delete Legend & Improve Title

Industry Loss Ratios by Accident Year
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Remove Lie Factor — Option |

Industry Loss Ratios by Accident Year
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Remove Lie Factor — Option 2

Industry Loss Ratios by Accident Year
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Change in Indication by Region
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West Southwest Midwest Northeast Southeast Total
2006 1,493 1,346 3) (335) 1,214 3,715
2007 2,672 1,366 85 143 (786) 3,480
2008 1,049 1,065 (2,386) 727 586 1,042
2009 1,101 6) 4,463 3,215 (93) 8,680
2010 (296) (332) 2,963 2,211 (419) 4,127
2011 585 1,436 1,768 5,078 318 9,186
2012 (905) (1,052) (4,880) (1,751) (665) (9,252)
2013 (149) 973 (1,169) 4,595 (1,597) 2,653
2014 41 (8,802) 10,676 5,251 (6,053) 1,114
2015 63 483 11,205 6,200 (258) 17,693

5,656 (3,523) 22,722 25,336 (7,752) 42,438

Chart vs.Table Dilemma

Chart Table
* Showing lots of data Look up individual values
Compare individual

* Showing relationships
values

JShowing trends / xPrecision required
patterns * Detail & summary values
JShowing exceptions included
« Different magnitudes

« Different units of
measure

Change in Indication by Region
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Current vs. New Methodology

The modeled severities resulted in small changes on a countrywide basis.
Countrywide Severities
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The modeled severities resulted in small changes on a countrywide basis.
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Chart vs.Table Dilemma

Chart Table
xShowing lots of data JLook up individual values
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xShowing relationships ompare individual

* Showing trends /
patterns

values
* Precision required
* Detail & summary values

* Showing exceptions included
Different magnitudes

« Different units of
measure

Alternative

Small severity changes on a countrywide basis.

Current  New Methodology % Change

Claim Group

Fatal 265,000 260,000 -1.9%
Permanent Total (PT) 1,850,000 1,900,000 2.7%
Permanent Partial & Temporary Total 52,000 54,000 3.8%
Medical-Only 1,350 1,350 0.0%
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Large Loss Report - GL - 2016Q1 Change over 2 Qtrs > +/- $250,000

Loss&ALAE

Claim Tag
Region Year Number Insured Name Code Status Change ITD

2001 | UXE3230| LIBERO MAURIS ASSOC A C -647,064.75| 895,716

2009 LXR4762 | DONEC NON JUSTO LLC | MTN o 286,316 | 689,641

% 2010| MLC246 PEDE FOUNDATION MTN o 690,530.68 | 706,136
w 2011]0YQ1108| LUCTUS FELIS CORP | FTL o 898,315 | 1,334,796
2012| KVR3322 POSUERE INC. TRD O | 479,913.05 | 541,444
2014[XGK3120| CONSEQUATASSOC [ BRN [e] -544,617 | 489,656
East Total 1,163,393 |4,657,389
2003 | FBN6235 MAGNA ASSOC ADV [e] 273,089 440,828

5 2006 KIT2562 FRINGILLA INC. FTL C 443,350.0 | 648,087

%’ 2010 YNG9519 LOGOS SOCIAS INC 0 o -320,353 | 371,806
2013|PDO1598| CONDIMENTUM CORP ~ o -351,275.9 | 400,431
2014|VNP7966| VITAE SODALESLLC | FTL o 439,626 | 517,355
West Total 484,437 2,378,507
Grand Total 1,647,830 |7,035,896

Remove colors & fills

Large Loss Report - GL - 2016Q1 Change over 2 Qtrs > +/- $250,000
Loss&ALAE
Claim Tag
Region Year Number Insured Name Code Status Change ITD

2001 UXE3230 | LIBERO MAURIS ASSOC A Cc -647,064.75| 895,716

2009 LXR4762 | DONEC NON JUSTO LLC | MTN o 286,316 689,641

E 2010) MLC246 PEDE FOUNDATION MTN o 690,530.68 | 706,136
w 2011/ 0OYQ1108| LUCTUS FELIS CORP FTL o 898,315 | 1,334,796
2012 KVR3322 POSUERE INC. TRD o 479,913.05 | 541,444

2014) XGK3120] CONSEQUATASSOC BRN o -544,617 | 489,656
East Total 1,163,393 |4,657,389
2003 | FBN6235 MAGNA ASSOC ADV o 273,089 | 440,828

3 2006] KIT2562 FRINGILLA INC. FTL C 443,350.0 | 648,087

g 2010] YNG9519 LOGOS SOCIAS INC A o -320,353 | 371,806
2013|PDO1598| CONDIMENTUM CORP ~ o -351,275.9 | 400431

2014| VNP7966| VITAE SODALESLLC FTL o 439,626 517,355
West Total 484,437 [2,378,507
Grand Total 1,647,830 |7,035,896

Remove borders & bolding

Large Loss Report - GL - 2016 Q1 Change over 2 Qtrs > +/- $250,000

Claim Tag Loss&ALAE
Region Year Number Insured Name Code Status  Change D

2001 UXE3230 LIBERO MAURIS ASSOC n C  -647,064.75 895,716

2009 LXR4762 DONEC NONJUSTOLLC MTN o 286,316 689,641

‘ﬁﬂ 2010 MLC246 PEDE FOUNDATION MTN O  690,530.68 706,136
w 2011 OYQ1108 LUCTUS FELIS CORP FTL o 898,315 1,334,796
2012 KVR3322 POSUERE INC. TRD [e] 479,913.05 541,444

2014 XGK3120 CONSEQUATASSOC  BRN o -544,617 489,656
East Total 1,163,393 4,657,389
2003 FBN6235 MAGNA ASSOC ADV o 273,089 440,828

% 2006 KIT2562 FRINGILLA INC. FTL Cc 443,350.0 648,087

g 2010 YNG9519  LOGOS SOCIAS INC n o -320,353 371,806
2013 PDO1598 CONDIMENTUM CORP n ) -351,275.9 400,431

2014 VNP7966 VITAE SODALESLLC FTL o 439,626 517,355
West Total 484,437 2,378,507
Grand Total 1,647,830 7,035,896
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Left-align text columns

Large Loss Report - GL - 2016 Q1 Change over 2 Qtrs > +/- $250,000

Claim
Region Year| Number
East 2001f UXE3230
2009 LXR4762
2010) MLC246
2011) OYQ1108
2012 KVR3322
2014) XGK3120

East Total
West 2003 FBN6235
2006§ KIT2562

2010§ YNG9519
2013} PDO1598
2014) VNP7966

West Total
Grand Total

Insured Name

Libero Mauris Assoc
Donec Non Justo LLC
Pede Foundation
Luctus Felis Corp
Posuere Inc.
Consequat Assoc

Magna Assoc
Fringilla Inc.

Logos Socias Inc
Condimentum Corp
Vitae Sodales LLC

Tag
Code
~
MTN
MTN
FTL
TRD
BRN

ADV
FTL

A
A

FTL

(]

tatus

0000 000000

Loss&ALAE
Change D
-647,064.75 895,716
286,316 689,641
690,530.68 706,136

898,315 1,334,796
479,913.05 541,444
-544,617 489,656
1,163,393 4,657,389
273,089 440,828
443,350.0 648,087
-320,353 371,806
-351,275.9 400,431

439,626 517,355
484,437 2,378,507
1,647,830 7,035,896
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Right-align & round numeric columns

Large Loss Report - GL - 2016 Q1 Change over 2 Qtrs > +/- $250,000

Claim

Region _ Year Number _Insured Name

East 2001 UXE3230
2009 LXR4762
2010 MLC246
2011 OYQ1108
2012 KVR3322
2014 XGK3120

East Total

West 2003 FBN6235
2006 KIT2562
2010 YNG9519
2013 PDO1598
2014 VNP7966

West Total

Grand Total

Tag Loss&ALAE ($000)
Code Status Change D
Libero Mauris Assoc A C (647) 896
Donec Non Justo LLC MTN O 286 690
Pede Foundation MTN O 691 706
Luctus Felis Corp FTL O 898 1,335
Posuere Inc. TRD O 480 541
Consequat Assoc BRN O (545) 490
1,163 4,657
Magna Assoc ADV O 273 441
Fringilla Inc. FTL C 443 648
Logos Socias Inc A o (320) 372
Condimentum Corp A o (351) 400
Vitae Sodales LLC FIL O 440 517
484 2,379
1,648 7,036

Avoid abbreviations

Large Loss Report - 2016 Q1 Change over 2 Qtrs > +/- $250,000

Claim
Region __ Year Number Insured Name
East 2001 UXE3230 Libero Mauris Assoc

2009 LXR4762
2010 MLC246
2011 OYQ1108
2012 KVR3322
2014 XGK3120

East Total

West 2003 FBN6235
2006 KIT2562
2010 YNG9519
2013 PDO1598
2014 VNP7966

West Total

Grand Total

Donec Non Justo LLC
Pede Foundation
Luctus Felis Corp
Posuere Inc.
Consequat Assoc

Magna Assoc
Fringilla Inc.

Logos Socias Inc
Condimentum Corp
Vitae Sodales LLC

Tag Code Closed?
Yes

Mass Tort 286 690
Mass Tort 691 706
Fatality 898 1,335
Trademark 480 541
Bumns (545) 490
1,163 4,657
Advertising 273 441
Fatality Yes 443 648
(320) 372
(351) 400
Fatality 440 517
484 2,379
1,648 7,036
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Reorder columns

Large Loss Report - GL - 2016 Q1 Change over 2 Qtrs > +/- $250,000

5/4/2017

Claim Loss&ALAE ($000,
Region Year Number _Insured Name Change _ Current Tag Code Closed?
East 2001 UXE3230 Libero Mauris Assoc (647) 896 Yes
2009 LXR4762 Donec Non Justo LLC 286 690 | Mass Tort
2010 MLC246 Pede Foundation 691 706 | Mass Tort
2011 OYQ1108 Luctus Felis Corp 898 1,335 | Fatality
2012 KVR3322 Posuere Inc. 480 541 | Trademark
2014 XGK3120 Consequat Assoc (545) 490 | Burns
East Total 1,163 4,657
West 2003 FBN6235 Magna Assoc 273 441 | Advertising
2006 KIT2562  Fringilla Inc. 443 648 || Fatality Yes
2010 YNG9519 Logos Socias Inc (320) 372
2013 PDO1598 Condimentum Corp (351) 400
2014 VNP7966 Vitae Sodales LLC 440 517 | Fatality
West Total 484 2,379
Grand Total 1,648 7,036
4
Resize columns & rows
Large Loss Report - GL - 2016 Q1 Change over 2 Qtrs > +/- $250,000
Claim Loss&ALAE ($000)
Region Year _ Number Insured Name Change Current Tag Code  Close
East 2001 UXE3230 Libero Mauris Assoc z (647) 896 Yes
2009 LXR4762 Donec NonJusto LLC 286 690 Mass Tort
2010 MLC246  Pede Foundation 691 706 Mass Tort
2011 OYQ1108 Luctus Felis Corp 898 1,335 Fatality
2012 KVR3322 Posuere Inc. 480 541 Trademark
2014 XGK3120 Consequat Assoc (545) 490 Bumns
East Total 1,163 4,657
West 2003 FBN6235 Magna Assoc 273 441 Advertising
2006  KIT2562 Fringilla Inc. 443 648 Fatality Yes
2010 YNG9519 Logos Socias Inc (320) 372
2013 PDO1598 Condimentum Corp (351) 400
1‘ 044 \NPZA86__\itae Sadales LG 440, SiZEaialit, >
West Total 484 2,379
Grand Total v 1648 7,036

Add back (some) emphasis

Large Loss Report - GL - 2016 Q1 Change over 2 Qtrs > +/- $250,000

Claim Loss&ALAE ($000)
Region Year _ Number Insured Name Change Current Tag Code  Closed?
East 2001 UXE3230 Libero Mauris Assoc (647) 896 Yes
2009 LXR4762 Donec NonJusto LLC 286 690 Mass Tort
2010 MLC246  Pede Foundation 691 706 Mass Tort
2011  OYQ1108 Luctus Felis Corp 898 1,335 Fatality
2012 KVR3322 Posuere Inc. 480 541 Trademark
2014 XGK3120 Consequat Assoc (545) 490 Bumns
| T T163__4657]
West 2003 FBN6235 Magna Assoc 273 441 Advertising
2006  KIT2562 Fringilla Inc. 443 648 Fatality Yes
2010 YNG9519 Logos Socias Inc (320) 372
2013 PDO1598 Condimentum Corp (351) 400
2014 __VNP7966__Vitae Sodales LLC 440 517 Fatality
West Total 484 2,379
Grand Total 1648 7,036
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Highlight with visuals

Large Loss Report - GL - 2016 Q1 Change over 2 Qtrs > +/- $250,000

Claim Loss&ALAE (8000)
Region Year __Number Insured Name Change Current Tag Code  Closed?
East 2001 UXE3230 Libero Mauris Assoc (647) 896 . Yes
2009 LXR4762 Donec Non Justo LLQ 286 690 [l Mass Tort
2010 MLC246  Pede Foundation 691 706 [l | Mass Tort
2011 OYQ1108  Luctus Felis Corp 898 1,335 [Hll| Fatality
2012 KVR3322 Posuere Inc. 480 541§ Trademark
2014 XGK3120 Consequat Assoc (545) 490 I Bums
East Total 1,163 4,657
West 2003 FBN6235 Magna Assoc 273 441 Advertising
2006  KIT2562 Fringilla Inc. 443 648 Fatality Yes
2010 YNG9519 Logos Socias Inc (320) 372 l
2013 PDO1598 Condimentum Corp (351) 400 |
2014 VNP7966 Vitae Sodales LLC 440 517 . Fatality
West Total 484 2,379
Grand Total 1,648 7,036
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Sort the table

Large Loss Report - GL - 2016 Q1 Change over 2 Qtrs > +/- $250,000

Claim Loss&ALAE ($000)
Region Year __Number Insured Name Change Current Tag Code _ Closed?
East 2011  OYQ1108 Luctus Felis Corp 898 1,335 - Fatality
2010 MLC246  Pede Foundation 691 706 [l Mass Tort
2012 KVR3322 Posuere Inc. 480 Trademark
2009 LXR4762 Donec Non Justo LLC 286 Mass Tort
2014 XGK3120 Consequat Assoc (545) Burns
2001 UXE3230 Libero Mauris Assoc (647) Yes
East Total 1,163
West 2006  KIT2562 Fringilla Inc. 443 Fatality Yes
2014 VNP7966 Vitae Sodales LLC 440 Fatality
2003 FBN6235 Magna Assoc 273 Advertising
2010 YNG9519  Logos Socias Inc (320)
2013 PDO1598 Condimentum Corp (351)
West Total 484
Grand Total 1,648
44
Frame the story
I GL results driven by fatalities I
Claim Loss&ALAE ($000)
Region Year _ Number Insured Name. Change Current Tag Code Closed?
East 2011  OYQ1108 Luctus Felis Corp 898 Fatality
2010 MLC246 Pede Foundation 691 Mass Tort
2012 KVR3322 Posuere Inc. 480 Trademark
2009 LXR4762 Donec NonJusto LLC 286 Mass Tort
2014 XGK3120 Consequat Assoc (545) Bums
2001 UXE3230 Libero Mauris Assoc (647) Yes
East Total 1,163
West 2006 KIT2562 Fringilla Inc. 443 Fatality Yes
2014 VNP7966 Vitae Sodales LLC 440 Fatality
2003 FBN6235 Magna Assoc 273 Advertising
2010 YNG9519  Logos Socias Inc (320)
2013 PDO1598 Condimentum Corp (351) 400 l
West Total 484 2,379
Grand Total 1,648 7,036

I Large Loss Report - GL - 2014 Q3 Change over 2 Qtrs > +/- $250, unol
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Before

Large Loss Report - GL - 2016Q1 Change over 2 Qtrs > +/- $250,000

Claim

Loss&ALAE

Region Year Number Insured Name Code Status Change ITD
2001 | UXE3230| LIBERO MAURIS ASSOC C -647,064.75| 895,716
2009 LXR4762 | DONEC NON JUSTO LLC o 286,316 | 689,641
% 2010| MLC246 PEDE FOUNDATION o 690,530.68 | 706,136
w 2011]0YQ1108| LUCTUS FELIS CORP o 898,315 | 1,334,796
2012| KVR3322 POSUERE INC. O | 479,913.05 | 541,444
2014[XGK3120| CONSEQUATASSOC [e] -544,617 | 489,656
East Total 1,163,393 |4,657,389
2003 | FBN6235 MAGNA ASSOC [e] 273,089 440,828
5 2006 KIT2562 FRINGILLA INC. C 443,350.0 | 648,087
%’ 2010 YNG9519 LOGOS SOCIAS INC o -320,353 | 371,806
2013|PDO1598| CONDIMENTUM CORP o -351,275.9 | 400,431
2014|VNP7966| VITAE SODALESLLC o 439,626 | 517,355
West Total 484,437 2,378,507
Grand Total 1,647,830 |7,035,896
%
Confdential & Proprietary. Not for Distribution
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After

GL results driven by fatalities

Claim Loss&ALAE ($000)
Region Year _ Number Insured Name. Change m Tag Code Closed?
East 2011  OYQ1108 Luctus Felis Corp 898 1,335 - Fatality
2010 MLC246 Pede Foundation 691 706 . Mass Tort
2012 KVR3322 Posuere Inc. 480 541 Trademark
2009 LXR4762 Donec NonJusto LLC 286 690 [l  Mass Tort
2014 XGK3120 Consequat Assoc (545) 490 I Bums
2001 UXE3230 Libero Mauris Assoc (647) 896 . Yes
East Total 1,163 4,657
West 2006  KIT2562 Fringilla Inc. 443 648 . Fatality Yes
2014 VNP7966 Vitae Sodales LLC 440 517 . Fatality
2003 FBN6235 Magna Assoc 273 441 I Advertising
2010 YNG9519  Logos Socias Inc (320) a2 ||
2013 PDO1598 Condimentum Corp (351) 400 I
West Total 484 2,379
Grand Total 1,648 7,036
Large Loss Report - GL - 2014 Q3 Change over 2 Qirs > +/- $250,000
Quantitative Categorical
* Numeric * Alpha-numeric
* Continuous / Countable * Fully Discrete

Measureable

* Descriptive

Perform calculations on

Examples:
* Premium

* Claim Counts

* Claim Severity

* Payroll

* Examples:

* Nominal (Auto, GL , Prop, WC)
¢ Ordinal (Hazard Groups A-G)

* Interval (Claim size <$100K, $100K-
$250K, etc.)

* Hierarchical (Region / Office)
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Most Accurate
Quantitative Categorical
,;—,.—| Position Position
Igl Length Color Hue
Angle / Slope Color Saturation
III Area Shape
Volume Length
III Color Saturation Angle / Slope
\I’ Color Hue Area
Volume
Least Accurate

b it

Three Problems in Color Perception

» Computer Colors vs. Human Vision
* Perceived Lightness

* ColorVision Deficiency (Color-blindness)

51
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RGB Color Model

Red (255, 0, 0)
White +

Magenta

Blue

.
Yellow Blue (O, 0, 255)

Black

\White (255, 255, 255)

Human Color Perception

Use for Nominal (unordered) categories

Hue

Use for Quantitative or Ordinal (ordered ) categories

Lightness

Saturation (Chroma)

53

Unemployment

W 00010002
W 0028003
W 0030005
W 0.05100.07
W 0.07 100,08
B 00810010
O 01080012
W 04210043
W 01310015

54
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Low Unemployment
N

v
High Unemployment

ARCCNRNNN

Same colors,
with hue removed
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Unemployment

W 00010002
W 0021003
W 0030005
W 0.05100.07
W 0.07 100,08
B 00810010
O 01080012
W 04210043
W 013015

56

Low Unemployment
A

\ 4
High Unemployment

One hue,
varying lightness
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Unemployment

W 00010002
W 0028003
W 00310005
W 00510007
W 0.07 100,08
B 00810010
[ 0100012
W 012100.13
W 013w 015

Linemployrment

[] 0.00te 0.02

0.02 10 0.03
[ 003ta 008
B o0sto007
M 0.07 o008
W 00610010
. W o017

» W 0120013
W 0130015

59
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A year of population change

Percent change in population 2014 - 2015
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Excel Colors

Nominal

Theme Colors

Quantitative / Ordinal

Standard Colors
[ 1 EEEER
NeFill

war  More Colors...
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Show Me the Numbers
Dosigring Tables and Graahs 12 Entig

Stephen Few
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